callsign
ATN3802
AAL2020
GTI3057
UPS1328
SWA1132
EDV5162
DAL2521
UPS1352
SWA1700
AAL1189
SWA175
DAL2192
FFT2434
SWA1277
SWA1506
UAL1261
AAL458
SWA2327
SWA768
S003607
UAL1549
AAL2074
UAL2051
NKS610
DAL2798
SWA2336
SWA1072
SWA3952
AAL2179
S003605
DAL1414
UALS88
SWA450

ac_type
B763
A320
B763
B752
B737
CRJ9
B752
B752
B737
B738
B737
A321
A320
B737
B737
B739
A319
B737
B737
B738
B739
A321
B738
A321
B738
B737
B737
B737
A319
B738
B712
B738
B738

registration

N397AZ
N119US
N1361A
N437UP
N7717D
N320PQ
N546US
N462UP
N7755W
N881NN
N7704B
N357DN
N227FR
N438WN
N476WN
N28478
N808AW
N466WN
N270WN
N5113A
N63820
N151AN
N37274
N667NK
N3738B
N7740A
N294WN
N9OOWN
N722US
N5153A
NO74AT
N14231
N8698B

dep_time

10/16/2019 2:10
10/16/2019 5:25
10/16/2019 5:47
10/16/2019 5:50
10/16/2019 5:58
10/16/2019 6:03
10/16/2019 6:07
10/16/2019 6:09
10/16/2019 6:11
10/16/2019 6:13
10/16/2019 6:19
10/16/2019 6:25
10/16/2019 6:29
10/16/2019 6:32
10/16/2019 6:34
10/16/2019 6:36
10/16/2019 6:38
10/16/2019 6:39
10/16/2019 6:43
10/16/2019 6:47
10/16/2019 6:49
10/16/2019 6:51
10/16/2019 6:53
10/16/2019 6:56
10/16/2019 6:58
10/16/2019 6:59
10/16/2019 7:00
10/16/2019 7:02
10/16/2019 7:04
10/16/2019 7:05
10/16/2019 7:07
10/16/2019 7:10
10/16/2019 7:11

dep_af

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

dep_rwy des_af

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KDFW
KCLT
KCVG
KMCO
KBW
KRDU
KATL
KRSW
KRDU
KDFW
KDEN
KDTW
KCLE
KCMH
KATL
KDEN
KCLT
KMDW
KIND
KIAH
KEWR
KDCA
KSFO
KFLL
KBOS
KMSY
KFLL
KHAV
KMIA
KRFD
KLGA
KORD
KSTL

jet_type

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL2283
SWA212
UAL1895
JBU326
FFT291
SWA1271
DAL1561
JBU1992
AAL1369
DAL617
DAL2464
AAL1672
UPS9827
FDX3631
UPS5505
AAL1704
SWA313
FDX3115
AAL1559
NKS901
DAL969
SWA2172
AAL1118
AAL467
SWA2394
UAL2338
AAL1393
FDX692
NKS1127
JBU574
SWA5659
UAL1797
SWA260
DAL1572

B752
B737
A319
A320
A320
B738
B739
A320
A321
B738
B712
A320
A306
A306
B752
A321
B737
B752
A320
A319
B752
B737
A319
A319
B737
B738
B738
B763
A320
A320
B737
A320
B738
B752

N674DL
N202WN
N8OSUA
N705JB
N230FR
N8680C
N825DN
N597)B
N977UY
N774DE
NO70AT
N656AW
N127UP
N678FE
N464UP
N578UW
N930WN
N976FD
N123UW
N516NK
N671DN
N253WN
N8009T
N704US
N7889A
N26232
N9O0SAN
N141FE
N621NK
N828JB
N777QC
N418UA
N8532S
N682DA

10/16/2019 7:18
10/16/2019 7:20
10/16/2019 7:22
10/16/2019 7:24
10/16/2019 7:27
10/16/2019 7:32
10/16/2019 7:34
10/16/2019 7:40
10/16/2019 7:44
10/16/2019 7:53
10/16/2019 7:55
10/16/2019 7:59
10/16/2019 8:03
10/16/2019 8:06
10/16/2019 8:11
10/16/2019 8:21
10/16/2019 8:28
10/16/2019 8:35
10/16/2019 8:37
10/16/2019 8:44
10/16/2019 8:46
10/16/2019 8:48
10/16/2019 8:53
10/16/2019 8:54
10/16/2019 9:00
10/16/2019 9:02
10/16/2019 9:08
10/16/2019 9:10
10/16/2019 9:17
10/16/2019 9:22
10/16/2019 9:40
10/16/2019 9:41
10/16/2019 9:57
10/16/2019 9:59

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KATL
KDAL
KIAH
KJFK
KDEN
KLAS
KSLC
KBOS
KDFW
KLAX
KJFK
KPHX
KSDF
KIND
KSDF
KCLT
KPIT
KAFW
KPHL
KATL
KATL
KBNA
KMIA
KDCA
KBW
KIAD
KORD
KMEM
KLAS
KEWR
KAUS
KIAH
KATL
KATL

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



UAL586
SWA909
GTI3520
AAL611
SWA5461
SWA2387
SWA1674
SWA1324
SWA977
SWA1681
FFT2518
SWA1305
FFT2099
EDV5212
SWAS888
DAL2607
JBU892
FFT826
JBU26
ATN6933
AAL1875
SCX368
SWA1414
UAL743
SWA1370
AAL1351
DAL1924
DAL2598
FDX493
DAL1959
AAL2046
DAL1891
SWA983
DAL1673

B738
B738
B763
A320
B737
B738
B738
B737
B737
B737
A321
B738
A320
CRJ9
B737
B752
A320
A320
A320
B763
A319
B738
B738
B738
B738
B738
B738
B712
A306
A321
A321
B739
B738
B712

N18243
N8645A
N1499A
N119US
N279WN
N8508W
N8634A
N7702A
N7255W
N219WN
N704FR
N8642E
N330FR
N320PQ
N246LV
N696DL
N809JB
N341FR
N635JB
N360CM
N819AW
N828SY
N8640D
N76505
N85447
N921NN
N775DE
NO54AT
N653FE
N322DN
N182UW
N813DN
N8525S
NO6SAT

10/16/2019 10:07
10/16/2019 10:10
10/16/2019 10:16
10/16/2019 10:25
10/16/2019 10:31
10/16/2019 10:33
10/16/2019 10:36
10/16/2019 10:43
10/16/2019 10:49
10/16/2019 10:59
10/16/2019 11:02
10/16/2019 11:03
10/16/2019 11:07
10/16/2019 11:12
10/16/2019 11:19
10/16/2019 11:22
10/16/2019 11:24
10/16/2019 11:28
10/16/2019 11:30
10/16/2019 11:34
10/16/2019 11:42
10/16/2019 11:46
10/16/2019 11:47
10/16/2019 11:49
10/16/2019 11:54
10/16/2019 12:03
10/16/2019 12:07
10/16/2019 12:08
10/16/2019 12:10
10/16/2019 12:17
10/16/2019 12:21
10/16/2019 12:26
10/16/2019 12:29
10/16/2019 12:30

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KORD
KMHT
KSCK
KCLT
KSDF
KBDL
KDEN
KLGA
KALB
KBHM
KISP
KBW
KLAS
KRDU
KMSY
KATL
KBOS
KTTN
KJFK
KAFW
KPHL
KMSP
KSAN
KEWR
KMDW
KDFW
KBOS
KJFK
KMEM
KDTW
KCLT
KATL
KCMH
KLGA

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



NKS344
SWA1226
DAL1508
SWA968
UAL592
AAL2584
SWA1972
FFT2374
SWA1021
SWA2329
ASH6153
JBU992
WSW709
DAL2091
AAL2001
UAL801
NKS384
SWAS855
SWA1079
UAL601
DAL1740
DAL2139
JBU1151
SWA512
SWA7
SWA2294
NKS642
DAL2593
AAL2807
SWA910
AAL2479
SWA403
DAL1875
DAL1775

A320
B737
B738
B738
B738
A321
B737
A320
B738
B737
E75L
A320
B738
B752
A321
B738
A320
B737
B737
B738
B752
B752
A320
B737
B738
B737
A320
B712
B738
B737
A320
B737
B712
A320

N653NK
N7732A
N395DN
N8669B
N14228
N986AN
N566WN
N227FR
N8653A
N955WN
N88341
N580JB
CFYBK
N900PC
N578UW
N36272
N629NK
N288WN
N452WN
N26215
N6703D
N675DL
N571JB
N219WN
N8560Z
N7734H
N636NK
NO86AT
N859NN
N7883A
N119US
N279WN
NO70AT
N322US

10/16/2019 12:32
10/16/2019 12:36
10/16/2019 12:41
10/16/2019 12:42
10/16/2019 12:48
10/16/2019 12:52
10/16/2019 13:07
10/16/2019 13:15
10/16/2019 13:21
10/16/2019 13:22
10/16/2019 13:26
10/16/2019 13:32
10/16/2019 13:34
10/16/2019 13:37
10/16/2019 14:07
10/16/2019 14:10
10/16/2019 14:11
10/16/2019 14:13
10/16/2019 14:14
10/16/2019 14:18
10/16/2019 14:19
10/16/2019 14:30
10/16/2019 14:39
10/16/2019 14:43
10/16/2019 15:00
10/16/2019 15:11
10/16/2019 15:23
10/16/2019 15:31
10/16/2019 15:35
10/16/2019 15:37
10/16/2019 15:42
10/16/2019 15:51
10/16/2019 15:52
10/16/2019 16:07

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KACY
KDAL
KCVG
KFLL
KORD
KMIA
KBNA
KPHL
KHOU
KATL
KIAH
KBOS
CYHM
KATL
KCLT
KIAD
KBW
KBW
KPVD
KEWR
KMSP
KATL
TJSJ
KDCA
KIND
KBUF
KDTW
KJFK
KMIA
KMDW
KCLT
KPHL
KLGA
KDTW

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



DAL2372
UAL550
AAL2353
SWA314
AAL809
UAL1115
SWA2219
SWA2509
SWA2240
SWA938
JBU548
JBU392
AAL531
AAL1767
UAL352
AAL1748
DAL2081
SWA1500
ASA523
SWA2426
AAYS500
AAL2430
EJA397P
JBU426
ATN3205
NKS1509
DAL708
SWA2260
SWAS59
SWA1767
SWA784
SWA1408
SWA1683
UAL1234

B752
B739
B738
B737
A319
B738
B737
B738
B737
B737
E190
E190
B738
A320
B739
A321
B752
B738
B739
B738
A319
B738
C680
A320
B763
A320
B739
B737
B738
B737
B737
B737
B737
B738

N696DL
N68807
N946AN
N930WN
N749US
N24212
N962WN
N500WR
N7655W
N7880D
N348JB
N258JB
N814NN
N105UW
N27477
N556UW
N819DX
N8645A
N265AK
N8683D
N326NV
N971NN
N397QS
N640JB
N367AZ
NOO6NK
N891DN
N7727A
N8638A
N7746C
N782SA
N8515X
N220WN
N16234

10/16/2019 16:15
10/16/2019 16:17
10/16/2019 16:18
10/16/2019 16:25
10/16/2019 16:27
10/16/2019 16:29
10/16/2019 16:30
10/16/2019 16:36
10/16/2019 16:42
10/16/2019 18:11
10/16/2019 18:13
10/16/2019 18:15
10/16/2019 18:21
10/16/2019 18:24
10/16/2019 18:26
10/16/2019 18:30
10/16/2019 18:36
10/16/2019 18:37
10/16/2019 18:41
10/16/2019 18:44
10/16/2019 18:46
10/16/2019 18:50
10/16/2019 18:52
10/16/2019 18:54
10/16/2019 18:56
10/16/2019 19:10
10/16/2019 19:14
10/16/2019 19:20
10/16/2019 19:24
10/16/2019 19:26
10/16/2019 19:27
10/16/2019 19:29
10/16/2019 19:32
10/16/2019 19:35

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KATL
KEWR
KDFW
KSAT
KPHL
KIAH
KRDU
KBW
KMCI
KMEM
KHPN
KBOS
KPHX
KPHL
KIAD
KCLT
KATL
KFLL
KSEA
KPHX
KSFB
KDFW
KMIA
KJFK
KILN
KFLL
KMSP
KDCA
KDAL
KATL
KLGA

KMSY
KIAH

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



UAL1458
UAL651
DALl1621
AAL1619
JBU1534
UAL1814
FFT2436
AAL541
AAL1811
DAL76
BAWGI1T
SWA1586
SWA2214
DAL2719
GTI3533
SWA126
SWAS856
DAL1491
DAL2649
DAL634
SWAS867
NKS942
SWA832
SWA1712
DAL2130
NKS1568
SWA476
GTI6900
ROU1659
SWA1789
UAL1717
SWA1551
NRS7166
UPS1337

B738
B738
A321
B738
A320
B738
A321
A319
B738
B763
B772
B738
B738
B738
B763
B738
B737
B752
B712
B712
B737
A320
B737
B737
B752
A320
B738
B763
A321
B737
B738
B737
B789
A306

N14249
N76529
N322DN
N961AN
N796JB
N76505
N723FR
N737US
N937AN
N193DN
GYMMF
N8633A
N8541W
N386DA
N1361A
N8503A
N942WN
N698DL
N937AT
NO42AT
N7713A
N633NK
N211WN
N294WN
N538US
N696NK
N8628A
N1321A
CFJOK
N246LV
N76514
N273WN
GCKWA
N133UP

10/16/2019 19:40
10/16/2019 19:45
10/16/2019 19:49
10/16/2019 20:00
10/16/2019 20:03
10/16/2019 20:06
10/16/2019 20:11
10/16/2019 20:11
10/16/2019 20:12
10/16/2019 20:16
10/16/2019 20:19
10/16/2019 20:28
10/16/2019 20:29
10/16/2019 20:31
10/16/2019 20:32
10/16/2019 20:34
10/16/2019 20:35
10/16/2019 20:36
10/16/2019 20:38
10/16/2019 20:41
10/16/2019 20:42
10/16/2019 20:45
10/16/2019 20:47
10/16/2019 20:48
10/16/2019 20:57
10/16/2019 20:59
10/16/2019 21:05
10/16/2019 21:20
10/16/2019 21:22
10/16/2019 21:24
10/16/2019 21:26
10/16/2019 21:44
10/16/2019 21:49
10/16/2019 21:51

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

KSFO
KORD
KDTW
KDFW
KBDL
KEWR
KCLE
KDCA
KCLT
EHAM
EGKK
KMKE
KISP
KBOS
KBW
KSTL
KATL
KATL
KJFK
KLGA
KHOU
KATL
KMDW
KBW
KATL
KMSY
KBNA
KBW
Cyyz
KPIT
KEWR
KPVD
EGKK
KSDF

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



SWA271
UPS1351
FDX1057
UPS1349

B737
B752
B752
B752

N270WN
N470UP
N976FD
N463UP

10/16/2019 21:53 KTPA
10/16/2019 21:57 KTPA
10/16/2019 21:59 KTPA
10/16/2019 22:04 KTPA

19L
19L
19L
19L

KFLL
KPHL
KJIAX
KDFW

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



